## **FILED**<sup>3</sup>

APR 2 0 2007

## MICHAEL MOEHN DEPOSITION CORRECTION SHEET

Missouri Public Servige Commission

- 3 IN RE: In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a AmerenUE for Authority to File
  4 Tariffs Increasing Rates for Electric Sesrvice Provided to Customers in the
  5 Company's Missouri Service Area
- 6 Upon reading the deposition and before subscribing thereto, the deponent indicated the following
  7 changes should be made:
- 8 Page 19 Line 18

1

- 9 Should read: That have LG&E by their name would represent LG&E, but
- 10 Reason assigned for change: incorrect word transcribed
- 11 Page 37 Line 23
- 12 Should read: they did not want to extend the PSA at market base rates
- 13 Reason assigned for change: word omission
- 14 Page 49 Line 10
- 15 Should read: of <u>ratepayers</u> and that is governed by the Missouri Public Commission
- 16 Reason assigned for change: incorrect word transcribed
- 17 Page 54 Line 7
- 18 Should read: have been changed. <u>I was not involved with it anymore.</u>
- 19 Reason assigned for change: incorrect word transcribed
- 20 Page 60 Line 4
- 21 Should read: affiliates <u>rules</u> that are in place, I don't believe
- 22 Reason assigned for change: incorrect word transcribed
- 23 Page 73 Line 24
- 24 Should read: resource planning purposes today, that we are assuming
- 25 Reason assigned for change: incorrect word transcribed

Exhibit No. 20 Rotr\_

- 1 Page 78 Line 9
- 2 Should read: projects that they have to do to comply with <u>CAIR</u>, the

- 3 Reason assigned for change: incorrect word transcribed
- 4 Page 79 Line 17
- 5 Should read: company. Ameren UE is the generation company we
- 6 Reason assigned for change: incorrect word transcribed
- 7 Page 80 Line 4
- 8 Should read: <u>helping</u> make sure that UE optimizes their SO2 bank.
- 9 Reason assigned for change: incorrect word transcribed
- 10 Page 83 Line 7
- 11 Should read: compliance standards, again the <u>CAIR</u>. And the needs
- 12 Reason assigned for change: incorrect word transcribed
- 13 Page 86 Line 16
- 14 Should read: credits with complying with CAIR. And again, I think
- 15 Reason assigned for change: incorrect word transcribed
- 16 Page 112 Line 13
- 17 Should read: In the rate <u>case</u>?
- 18 Reason assigned for change: incorrect word transcribed
- 19 Page 113 Line 14
- 20 Should read: in rate <u>base</u>?
- 21 Reason assigned for change:

- •
- 1 Page 120 Line 21
- 2 Should read: that had tolling arrangements, you know, in place
- 3 Reason assigned for change: incorrect word transcribed

Mark

÷

ł

¢

•

!

Signature of Deponent

| <b></b>           | MICHAEL MOEHN 1/26/2007  |
|-------------------|--|
| 1                 | Page 13  |
|                   | )<br>CITY  |
| 2                 |  |
| 3                 | 3  |
| 4                 | I, MICHAEL MOEHN, do hereby state that   |
| 5                 | the foregoing statements are true and correct, to the  |
|                   | 5 best of my knowledge and belief.   |
| f                 | $5 \qquad 1 \land \land$ |
| 7<br>8<br>9<br>10 |  |
|                   | 3 Multure.   |
|                   | 9  |
|                   | )  |
| 1:                | L  |
| 12                | 2  |
|                   | Subscribed and sworn to before me this   |
| 11                | 3 <u>12th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2007.  |
| 14                | 4  |
| 19                | 5  |
| 16<br>17          | 5  |
|                   |  |
| 18                | a Jelley miline  |
| 19                | 9 NOTARY PUBLIC  |
| 20                |  |
| 2:                | 1  |
|                   | My Commission Expires:   |
| 2:                | 2  |
| 2                 |  |
| 2.                | 4 Mesouri - St. Louis County<br>Commission #06435722   |
| 2                 |  |